L.N. 43 of 2006

STATUTES OF THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG (AMENDMENT) STATUTE 2006

(Made by the Council of The Chinese University of Hong Kong under section 13 of The Chinese University of Hong Kong Ordinance (Cap. 1109) with the approval of the Chancellor of The Chinese University of Hong Kong)

1. Degree and Other Awards

Statute 26 of the Statutes of The Chinese University of Hong Kong in Schedule 1 to The Chinese University of Hong Kong Ordinance (Cap. 1109) is amended, in paragraph 2(1)(b), by repealing "神學碩士" and substituting "神道 學碩士".

Made this 10th day of January 2006.

Jacob LEUNG Secretary of The Chinese University of Hong Kong

Approved this 14th day of February 2006.

Donald TSANG Chancellor of The Chinese University of Hong Kong

Explanatory Note

This Statute amends the Statutes of The Chinese University of Hong Kong in Schedule 1 to The Chinese University of Hong Kong Ordinance (Cap. 1109) to change the Chinese name of the degree of Master of Divinity (M. Div.).